

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19117/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2013 in WA
No.19835/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NIDHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KRIPAL SHARMA Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)
Ms.Mayuri Raghuvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed by the counsel for the respondent
that the sole respondent Shri Ram Kripal Sharma has
expired.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
steps for substitution.

Put up after application for substitution is
allowed, failing which the appeal will stand abated.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar