

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS.

RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19117/2013

NIDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KRIPAL SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.
(with appln. (s) for substitution)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit with respect to service of chamber summons has been filed but none has entered appearance. It is perused that the summons seem to have been served through e-mail on 30.4.2014 and that too upon the ld. Advocate, Mr Arpit Maheshwari. Same is considered as inappropriate service. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to serve five of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

Filing of spare copies is exempted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.23

17:24:24 IST

Reason:

List again on 27.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar