

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19117/2013

NIDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KRIPAL SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Arpit Maheshwari, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the legal representatives
of the deceased sole respondent is still awaited. Be filed
within four weeks time.

List again on 23.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar