

ÜO U T T O D A Y  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3 & 4/2017 in Civil Appeal No.1008/2017  
NIDHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KRIPAL SHARMA (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 11/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Bhambani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Maheshwari, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for extension of time to deposit the amount of compensation before the prescribed authority as directed by this Court vide judgment dated 7 th

February, 2017.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, time is extended till 20 th

April, 2017.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

Let this order be communicated by the Registry of this Court to the trial court in the course of the day.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master